Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-0136	Version: 1	Name:	Cellco Partnership D/B/A Verizon Wireless, Annapolis Junction, Maryland			
Туре:	Contract		Status:	Approved			
File created:	1/29/2020		In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	2/25/2020		Final action:	2/25/2020			
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT						
	Department(s): Department of Finance and Administration						
	Vendor: Cellco Partnership D/B/A Verizon Wireless, Annapolis Junction, Maryland						
	Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into and execute a contract						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Mobile Telecommunication Services						
	Contract Value: \$1,000,000.00						
	Contract period: 1/1/2020, retroactive - 10/14/2024, with two (2) one-year renewal options						
	Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2020 \$200,000.00, FY 2021 \$200,000.00, FY 2022 \$200,000.00, FY 2023 \$200,000.00, FY 2024 \$200,000.00						
	Accounts: Communication Services 51001.520150						
	Contract Number(s): 74000007479 (Cook County contract #1790-16928)						
	Concurrences: The Chief Financial Officer and Interim Chief Attorney have approved this item.						
	Cook County determined a participation goal of zero for Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprises.						
	District(s): Districtwide						
	Summary: On 10/24/2019, the Cook County Board of Commissioners approved a contract for Mobile Telecommunications Services with Cellco Partnership D/B/A Verizon Wireless (the "County Contract"). The Forest Preserves is requesting authorization to piggyback off the County Contract. Mobile telecommunication services are used to conduct business of the Forest Preserves. All Departments utilize telecommunication services for cellular phone communication, cellular transmission of data, texting, and email. This agreement includes improved services and reduced cell phone rates which will save the Forest Preserves approximately \$16,100.00 annually.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/25/2020	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Department of Finance and Administration

Vendor: Cellco Partnership D/B/A Verizon Wireless, Annapolis Junction, Maryland

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into and execute a contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Mobile Telecommunication Services

Contract Value: \$1,000,000.00

Contract period: 1/1/2020, retroactive - 10/14/2024, with two (2) one-year renewal options

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2020 \$200,000.00, FY 2021 \$200,000.00, FY 2022 \$200,000.00, FY 2023 \$200,000.00, FY 2024 \$200,000.00

Accounts: Communication Services 51001.520150

Contract Number(s): 74000007479 (Cook County contract #1790-16928)

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer and Interim Chief Attorney have approved this item.

Cook County determined a participation goal of zero for Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprises.

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: On 10/24/2019, the Cook County Board of Commissioners approved a contract for Mobile Telecommunications Services with Cellco Partnership D/B/A Verizon Wireless (the "County Contract"). The Forest Preserves is requesting authorization to piggyback off the County Contract. Mobile telecommunication services are used to conduct business of the Forest Preserves. All Departments utilize telecommunication services for cellular phone communication, cellular transmission of data, texting, and email. This agreement includes improved services and reduced cell phone rates which will save the Forest Preserves approximately \$16,100.00 annually.